2021), and (ii) 8,126,606 shares of Class B common Stock (based on 24,379,819
shares of Genie Class B common stock that were
outstanding as of September 17, 2021).

51

Percentage ownership information assumes the
conversion of all 524,775 currently outstanding shares of Oriel Class A

Common Stock into shares of Class B Common Stock for the percentage
ownership information of the eight trusts and all directors and
Named Executive Officers as a group). To our knowledge, except as otherwise
indicated in the footnotes below, each person or entity
has sole or shared voting and investment power with respect to the shares of common
stock set forth opposite such person’s or entity’s
name. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of
the SEC and generally includes voting or investment power
with respect to the securities.

Name

Number
of Shares
of Class

A
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Ownership
of
Class A
Common

Stock

Number
of Shares
of Class
B
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Ownership
of
Class B
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Aggregate
Voting
Power

prior to
Offering d

Percentage
of

Aggregate
Voting
Power

following
the

Offering d
Howard S. Jonas

520 Broad Street
Newark, NJ 07102   1,071,974(1)   12.6%   3%

The Liora Jonas Stein 2020 Florida Trust
9477 Westover Club Circle
Windermere, FL 34786   65,597   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Michael Jonas 2020 New Jersey Trust
20 Constitution Court
East Brunswick, NJ 08816   65,597   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Miriam Jonas 2020 New Jersey Trust
88 Crescent Avenue
Passaic, NJ 07055   65,597   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Samuel Jonas 2020 New Jersey Trust
53 Copley Avenue
Teaneck, NJ 07666   65,597   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Jonathan Jonas 2020 South Dakota Trust
330 South Poplar Avenue, Suite 103
Pierre, SD 57501   65,597   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Joseph Jonas 2020 Alaska Trust
3000 A Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, AK 99503   65,597   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Rachel Jonas 2020 Nevada Trust
4465 South Jones Boulevard
Las Vegas, NV 89103   65,596   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Tamar Jonas 2020 Nevada Trust
1840 East Springs Road, Suite 105
Las Vegas, NV 89119   65,596   12.5%   147,877   1.8%   8.9%

The Vanguard Group
100 Vanguard Blvd.
Malvern, PA 19355   467,434(2)   5.7%   2.0%

Michael Stein   129,645(3)   1.6%   *
Otto Savasti   1,154   *   *
Justin Price   0   *   *
All directors, director nominee, Named

Executive Officers and executive officers
as a group (4 persons)   1,202,773(4)   14.2%   3.6%

* Less than 1%.
d Voting
power represents combined voting power of our Class A Common Stock (three votes per share) and our Class B Common

Stock and Preferred
Stock (one-tenth of one vote per share). Excludes stock options.

52

(1) Consists of (a) 360,184 shares of the Company’s Class B Common Stock held by Mr. Howard Jonas directly, (b) 33,333

restricted
shares of Class B Common Stock held by Mr. Howard Jonas directly, (c) 28,496 shares of Class B Common Stock
held by the HSJ 2019 Genie
Annuity Trust II, (d) 208,355 shares of Class B Common Stock held by the HSJ 2020 Genie